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For immediate release 
April 19, 1967 

H. 12 COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INIXJSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans decreased a net of $97 million at weekly 
reporting large commercial banks during the week ended April 12. 

The principal net decreases were $79 million in loans to manufacturers of 
machinery, $61 million to manufacturers of transportation equipment, $50 million to 
manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco products, and $45 million to "other" 
public utilities. 

The larger offsetting net increases were $62 million in loans to unclassified 
borrowers, and $45 million to manufacturers of chemicals and rubber products. 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 
Primary metals 
Machinery-
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining (including crude petroleum & 
natural gas) 

Trade - total 
Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities - total 
Transportation 
Communication 
Other public utilities 

Construction 

Services 

Bankers' acceptances 

Foreign commercial & industrial loans 

All other loans 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Outstanding 
Apr. 12, £/ 
1967* 

Change from week ended 

April 5, 1967 j>/ 

Cumulative change 
Dec. 28, 1966) 

to 

(In millions of dollars) 
Apr. 12, 1967 £/ 

11,320 
949 

4,484 
2,118 
1,761 
2,008 

9,768 
2,186 
2,088 
1,458 
2,495 
1,541 

3,958 

7,503 
1,215 
2,927 
3,361 

6,551 
3,785 

841 
1,925 

2,536 

4,694 

742 

2,954 

6,112 

56,138 
5,662 

Total commercial & industrial loans 61,800 

-130 
+ 13 
- 79 

- 61 

+ 34 
- 37 

+ 38 
- 50 
+ 33 

+ 45 
+ 10 

- 15 

- 8 

- 27 
+ 7 
+ 12 

- 58 
- 1 
- 12 

- 45 

+ 20 

+ 10 

- 3 

6 

: 7 

-159 
+ 62 

- 97 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

925 
113 
451 

123 
193 
45 

173 
534 
226 
32 

380 
69 

+ 133 

- 342 
- 190 
+ 34 
- 186 

+ 
+ 

+ 

+ 

194 
79 
69 
342 

68 

134 

207 

82 

343 

+1,125 

2 72 

+1,053 

2/ Preliminary. * San Francisco District classified loans are as of April 5. 
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H. 12(a) COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED April 12, 1967 

(in millions of dollars) 

Business of Borrower All Dis- Boston New Phila- Cleve- Rich- Atlanta Chicago St. Minne- Kansas Dallas San 
tricts York delphia land mond 

Atlanta Chicago 
Louis apolis City 

Dallas 
Francis cosy 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 11,320 455 4,700 441 1,104 199 235 2,265 131 123 121 214 1,332 
Primary metals 949 26 46o 30 176 17 18 118 18 2 6 30 48 
Machinery 4,484 207 1,941 170 373 53 62 1,007 45 57 31 57 481 
Transportation equipment 2,118 70 987 36 224 21 35 340 13 7 13 17 355 
Other fabricated metal products 1 ,761 77 473 132 212 44 51 487 19 29 34 63 i4o 
Other durable goods 2,008 75 839 73 119 64 69 313 36 28 37 47 308 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 9,768 44l 4,612 356 592 318 313 1,503 186 127 139 222 959 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,186 65 797 55 79 61 82 440 64 56 67 46 374 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 2,088 204 1,092 107 52 150 122 187 44 9 11 26 84 
Petroleum refining 1,458 11 564 35 144 9 23 292 17 14 24 80 245 
Chemicals and rubber 2,495 69 1,514 83 205 58 47 340 29 7 15 28 100 
Other nondurable goods 1,541 92 645 76 112 4o 39 244 32 4l 22 42 156 

Mining (including crude petroleum pnd 
natural gas) 3,958 37 2 ,321 50 151 6 50 563 29 5 135 487 124 

Trade - total 7,503 552 2,451 351 386 401 457 934 232 177 318 273 971 
Commodity dealers 1,215 80 531 29 9 56 39 95 75 48 45 52 156 
Other wholesale 2,927 220 965 122 183 145 194 443 68 46 102 105 334 
Retail 3,36l 252 955 200 1 # 200 224 396 89 83 171 116 48l 

Transportation, communication, & other 
public utilities 6,551 237 3,284 250 360 199 238 872 139 78 96 192 606 
Transportation 3,785 87 1 ,831 122 189 l4o 162 483 107 41 48 105 470 
Communication 84l 17 464 17 49 24 8 124 11 5 24 18 80 
Other public utilities 1,925 133 989 111 122 35 68 265 21 32 24 69 56 

Construction 2,536 77 648 149 203 177 211 131. 86 38 87 319 410 

Services 4,694 381 1,457 281 309 162 219 523 132 118 90 238 784 

Bankers' acceptances 742 19 382 32 4o 3 2 57 - - - - 1 18 188 

Foreign commercial and industrial loans 2,954 34 2,125 75 65 4 9 255 2 14 - - 30 341 

All other loans 6,112 80 1,053 12 256 138 69 334 77 — — 29 84 3,980 

Total classified loans 56,138 2,313 23,033 1,997 3,466 1,607 1 ,803 7,437 1,014 680 1,016 2,077 9,695 

Total unclassified loans 5,662 324 820 161 549 445 426 956 213 59 233 443 1,033 

Total commercial and industrial loans 61,800 2 ,637 23,853 2,158 4,015 2,052 2 ,229 8,393 1,227 739 1,249 2,520 10,728 

2/ Preliminary. Final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin. San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank. 

* Classified loans are as of April 5* 
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