FEDERAL RESERVE



statistical release

For immediate release April 19, 1967

H.12

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans decreased a net of \$97\$ million at weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week ended April 12.

The principal net decreases were \$79 million in loans to manufacturers of machinery, \$61 million to manufacturers of transportation equipment, \$50 million to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco products, and \$45 million to "other" public utilities.

The larger offsetting net increases were \$62 million in loans to unclassified borrowers, and \$45 million to manufacturers of chemicals and rubber products.

		Change from week ended	Cumulative change						
	Outstanding		Dec. 28, 1966						
	Apr. 12, p/	April 5, 1967 p/	to						
		1. p. 1. 1. j.	Apr. 12, 1967 p/						
Business of Borrower	1967*								
		(In millions of dollars)							
	11 200	120	+ 925						
Durable goods manufacturing - total	11,320	-130 + 13	+ 113						
Primary metals	949								
Machinery	4,484	- 79	+ 451						
Transportation equipment	2,118	- 61	+ 123						
Other fabricated metal products	1,761	+ 34	+ 193						
	2,008	- 37	+ 45						
Other durable goods	2,000	5,							
	9,768	+ 38	+ 173						
Nondurable goods manufacturing - total	2,186	- 50	- 534						
Food, liquor, and tobacco		+ 33	+ 226						
Textiles, apparel, and leather	2,088		+ 32						
Petroleum refining	1,458	+ 45	+ 380						
Chemicals and rubber	2,495								
Other nondurable goods	1,541	+ 10	+ 69						
Onice Hourage Rooms									
Mining (including crude petroleum &									
natural gas)	3,958	- 15	+ 133						
Handrat Bas /	3,750								
Trade - total	7,503	- 8	- 342						
Commodity dealers	1,215	- 27	- 190						
	2,927	+ 7	+ 34						
Other wholesale	3,361	+ 12	- 186						
Retail	3,301	, 12	200						
Transportation, communication, and	6 551	- 58	- 194						
other public utilities - total	6,551	- 1	+ 79						
Transportation	3,785		+ 69						
Communication	841	- 12							
Other public utilities	1,925	- 45	- 342						
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			60						
Construction	2,536	+ 20	- 68						
	1 (0)	+ 10	- 134						
Services	4,694	+ 10	- 134						
	742	- 3	+ 207						
Bankers' acceptances	742	- 3	1 207						
m	2,954	- 6	+ 82						
Foreign commercial & industrial loans	_,,								
All other looms	6,112	- 7	+ 343						
All other loans									
Total classified loans	56,138	- 159	+1,125						
Total unclassified loans	5,662	+ 62	- 72						
LOCAT MICTORDITIES TOSTE	2002	. 02							
Total commercial & industrial loans	61,800	- 97	+1,053						
TOTAL COMMETCIAL & INCREMITAL TOMES	,		•						

p/ Preliminary. * San Francisco District classified loans are as of April 5.

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ ederal Reserve Bank of St. Louis H.12(a)

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED April 12, 1967

(In millions of dollars)													
Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	Rich- mond	Atlanta	Chicago	St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Franciscop/
Durable goods manufacturing - total Primary metals Machinery Transportation equipment Other fabricated metal products Other durable goods	11,320 949 4,484 2,118 1,761 2,008	455 26 207 70 77 75	4,700 460 1,941 987 473 839	441 30 170 36 132 73	1,104 176 373 224 212 119	199 17 53 21 44 64	235 18 62 35 51 69	2,265 118 1,007 340 487 313	131 18 45 13 19 36	123 2 57 7 29 28	121 6 31 13 34 37	214 30 57 17 63 47	1,332 48 481 355 140 308
Nondurable goods manufacturing - total Food, liquor, and tobacco Textiles, apparel, and leather Petroleum refining Chemicals and rubber Other nondurable goods	9,768 2,186 2,088 1,458 2,495 1,541	441 65 204 11 69 92	4,612 797 1,092 564 1,514 645	356 55 107 35 83 76	592 79 52 144 205 112	318 61 150 9 58 40	313 82 122 23 47 39	1,503 440 187 292 340 244	186 64 44 17 29 32	127 56 9 14 7 41	139 67 11 24 15 22	222 46 26 80 28 42	959 374 84 245 100 156
Mining (including crude petroleum and natural gas)	3,958	37	2,321	50	151	6	50	563	29	5	135	487	124
Trade - total Commodity dealers Other wholesale Retail	7,503 1,215 2,927 3,361	552 80 220 252	2,451 531 965 955	351 29 122 200	386 9 183 194	401 56 145 200	457 39 194 224	934 95 443 396	232 75 68 89	177 48 46 83	318 45 102 171	273 52 105 116	971 156 33 ⁴ 481
Transportation, communication, & other public utilities Transportation Communication Other public utilities Construction	6,551 3,785 841 1,925 2,536	237 87 17 133	3,284 1,831 464 989 648	250 122 17 111 149	360 189 49 122 203	199 140 24 35	238 162 8 68 211	872 483 124 265	139 107 11 21 86	78 41 5 32 38	96 48 24 24 87	192 105 18 69 319	606 470 80 56 410
Services	4,694	381	1,457	281	309	162	219	523	132	118	90	238	784
	742		•				_		_			•	•
Bankers' acceptances Foreign commercial and industrial loans	2,954	19 34	382 2 ,1 25	32 75	40 65	դ	2 9	57 255	 2	 14	1	18 30	188 341
· · · · ·	6,112	80	•	12	256	138	9 69				29	30 84	_
All other loans Total classified loans	56,138		1,053 23,033	1,997	3,466	1,607	1,803	334 7,437	77 1,014	680	1,016	2,077	3,980 9,695
Total classified loans Total unclassified loans	5,662	324	23,033 820	161	549	445	426	956	213	59	233	2,011 443	1,033
Total commercial and industrial loans	61,800	2,637	23,853	2,158	4,015	2,052	2,229	8,393	1,227	739	1,249	2,520	10,728

San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank. p/ Preliminary. Final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin.

ederal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

Digitized for FRASER Classified loans are as of April 5.